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14.10 Percentage of dwellings with specified facilities, by province and type of locality. Census 1971 (concluded) 

Province or territory and 
type of locality 

Percentage of dwellings with 
Running 
water 

Bath or 
shower 
(exclusive 
use) 

Flush toilet 
(exclusive 
use) 

New Brunswick 
Rural 
Urban 
Quebec 
Rural 
Urban 
Ontario 
Rural 
Urban 
Manitoba 
Rural 
Urban 
Saskatchewan 
Rural 
Urban 
Alberta 
Rural 
Urban 
British Columbia 
Rural 
Urban 
Yukon Territory and Northwest 

Territories 
Rural 
Urban 
Canada 
Rural 
Urban 

92.1 
83.4 
98.0 
98.9 
95.3 
99.6 
98.0 
89.9 
99.5 
90.2 
66.9 
98,9 
83,8 
66,5 
97,6 
92,6 
72.6 
99.0 
98.0 
92.5 
99.6 

66.0 
35.1 
87,5 
96,1 
84.4 
99,3 

80.5 
65.1 
90.9 
92.2 
77.1 
95.1 
94.5 
82.4 
96.8 
85.4 
59.9 
95.0 
78.7 
60.3 
93.4 
88.5 
66.2 
95.6 
95.0 
88.1 
96.9 

64.1 
33.5 
85.2 
90.8 
73.5 
95.6 

86.2 
72.5 
95.4 
97.4 
92.3 
98.3 
95.7 
84.3 
98.0 
85.1 
55.3 
96.3 
77.5 
55.9 
94.6 
88.9 
64.7 
96.5 
95.6 
88.5 
97.6 

62.3 
30.0 
84.6 
93.1 
77.3 
97.5 

14.11 Annual estimates of household facilities and equipment, 1974 

Item Estimated 
households 
1974 (April) 
'000 

6,493 

5,245 
3,042 
2,146 

47 
1,248 

430 
159 
86 

561 

5,431 
646 
119 
116 
164 

3,195 
2,118 

872 
29 

277 

6,421 
2,584 

3,178 
1,856 
3,138 
6,223 

6,374 
4,652 

Percentage of hous 
1974 (April) 

100.0 

80.8 
46.9 
33.1 

0.7 
19.2 
6.6 
2.4 
1.3 
8.6 

83.6 
10.0 
1.8 
1.8 
2.5 

49.2 
32.6 
13.4 
0.5 
4.3 

98.9 
39.8 

49.0 
28.6 
48.3 
95.8 

98.2 
71.7 

eholds 
1973 (April) 

100.0 

80.7 
47.4 
32.4 
0.9 

19.3 
8.0 
2.6 
1.6 
7.0 

81.7 
10.6 
2.1 
2.2 
3.0 

48.1 
32.8 
13.1 
0.5 
5.5 

98.6 
37.4 

44.9 
32.3 
47.7 
95.0 

97.7 
67.2 

Total households 
Principal heating facilities 
Furnaces 

Oil 
Gas 
Wood or coal 

Other equipment 
Oil 
Gas 
Wood or coal 
Electricity 

Cooking fuel 
Electricity 
Piped gas 
Bottled gas 
Wood or coal 
Kerosene, oil or other 
Fuel used for piped hot water supply 
Electricity 
Gas 
Oil 
Coal or wood 
No hot water supply 
Refrigerators and home freezers 
Electric refrigerators 
Home freezers 
Washing machines 
Automatic 
Other electric 
Clothes dryers 
Telephones 
Radios 
All types, except car 
FM receivers 


