14.10 Percentage of dwellings with specified facilities, by province and type of locality, Census 1971 (concluded)

Province or territory and type of locality	Percentage of dwellings with		
	Running water	Bath or shower (exclusive use)	Flush toilet (exclusive use)
New Brunswick	92.1	80.5	86.2
Rural	83.4	65.1	72.5
Urban	98.0	90.9	95.4
Quebec	98.9	92.2	97.4
Rural	95.3	77.1	92.3
Urban	99.6	95.1	98.3
Ontario	98.0	94.5	95.7
Rural	89.9	82.4	84.3
Urban	99.5	96.8	98.0
Manitoba	90.2	85.4	85.1
Rural	66.9	59.9	55.3
Urban	98.9	95.0	96.3
Saskatchewan	83.8	78.7	77.5
Rural	66.5	60.3	55.9
Urban	97.6	93.4	94.6
Alberta	92.6	88.5	88.9
Rural	72.6	66.2	64.7
Urban	99.0	95.6	96.5
British Columbia	98.0	95.0	95.6
Rural	92.5	88.1	88.5
Urban	99.6	96.9	97.6
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories Rural Urban	66.0 35.1 87.5	64.1 33.5 85.2	62.3 30.0 84.6
Canada	96.1	90.8	93.1
Rural	84.4	73.5	77.3
Urban	99.3	95.6	97.5

14.11 Annual estimates of household facilities and equipment, 1974

Item	Estimated households 1974 (April) '000	Percentage of households	
		1974 (April)	1973 (April)
Total households	6,493	100.0	100.0
Principal heating facilities Furnaces Oil Gas Wood or coal Oil Gas Wood or coal Electricity	5,245 3,042 2,146 47 1,248 430 159 86 561	80.8 46.9 33.1 0.7 19.2 6.6 2.4 1.3 8.6	80.7 47.4 32.4 0.9 19.3 8.0 2.6 1.6
Cooking fuel Electricity Piped gas Bottled gas Wood or coal Kerosene, oil or other	5,431 646 119 116 164	83.6 10.0 1.8 1.8 2.5	81.7 10.6 2.1 2.2 3.0
Fuel used for piped hot water supply Electricity Gas Oil Coal or wood No hot water supply	3,195 2,118 872 29 277	49.2 32.6 13.4 0.5 4.3	48.1 32.8 13.1 0.5 5.5
Refrigerators and home freezers Electric refrigerators Home freezers	6,421 2,584	98.9 39.8	98.6 37.4
Washing machines Automatic Other electric	3,178 1,856	49.0 28.6	44.9 32.3
Clothes dryers	3,138	48.3	47.7
Telephones	6,223	95.8	95.0
Radios All types, except car FM receivers	6,374 4,652	98.2 71.7	97.7 67.2